Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 08/08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008) 09-25-2008



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR TRA

103526563

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| GSI Group Inc. | Name: LightMachinery Inc. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Canada ☐ Other | Internal Address: Street Address: 272 Spring Street City: Almonte |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: Ontario Country: Canada Zip: K0A 1A0 |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 29, 2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Canadian Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing IMPACT (2,016,648) LASERMARK (1,441,865) LASERMARK (1,125,455) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,016,648 1,125,455 1,441,865 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Scott Brown | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 |
| Street Address: 515 Legget Drive Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the contract of the charged to deposit account in the contract of the charged to deposit account in the charged to depo | |
| City: Ottawa | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: Ontario Zip: K2K 3G4 Phone Number: 613-599-9600 ext. 255 Fax Number: 613-599-0018 Email Address: sbrown@lwlaw.com | 09/24/2668 DRYRNE 6666636 2616648 Deposit Account Number Authorized 65eff Restre |
| 9. Signature: Stall Brian | September 16, 2008 |
| Signature Scott Brown | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |
| Name of Person Signing | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

GSI GROUP

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of February 29, 2008 from GSI Group Inc., a New Brunswick Canada corporation, having a place of business at 39 Manning Road, Billerica, MA 02181 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Light Machinery Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the Marks") in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products")

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

GSI GROUP IN

Print Name: DANIELV, LYNC

Date: 29 FEB. 2008

By:
Print Name JOHN HUNTER

Date: 29 Feb 2008

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Please see attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0864

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Assignment

| MARK | Registration Number | Jurisdiction | Registrant/ Owner |
|-----------|------------------------|---------------|----------------------|
| IMPACT | 2,016,648 | United States | GSI Group Inc. |
| IMPACT | 2321041 | Great Britain | GSI Group Inc. |
| LASERMARK | 1,441,865 | United States | GSI Group Inc. |
| LASERMARK | 1,125,455 | United States | GSI Group Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0865